
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Grants approved – April 2025 
 
CLT INITIATIVES 

  

Alexandra Community Arts Council Central Lakes Arts Support Scheme (CLASS) Jul 
2024 - Jun 2027 

$41,014 

Arts Central Central Lakes Arts Support Scheme (CLASS) Jul 
2024 - Jun 2027 

$31,789 

CLT scholarships 2025 CLT Scholarships 2024 - 2027  $170,000 
Creative Queenstown Central Lakes Arts Support Scheme (CLASS) Jul 

2024 - Jun 2027 
$105,374 

Teviot Valley Rest Home Incorporated CLT Resthomes Aquaria - Jun 2021 - May 2027 $20,480 
Upper Clutha Community Arts Council Central Lakes Arts Support Scheme (CLASS) Jul 

2024 - Jun 2027 
$51,951 

 
CLT initiatives total $420,608 

 
PROJECT GRANTS 

  

Cromwell Early Learning Centre Upgrade project - Sister Centre  $551,500 

Southern Lakes Arts Festival Trust 
Festival of Colour 2025 and Aspiring 
Conversations 2026 $30,000 

Southern Lakes Trails 
Cycleways Construction Fund Apr 2018 - Mar 
2026 $1,500,000 

Volunteer South HUDDL-support for community groups $85,000 
 Project grants total $2,166,500 

 
OPERATIONAL/PROGRAMME GRANTS 
Age Concern Otago Operational Grant Dec 2024 - Nov 2027 $112,420 
Alexandra and Districts Youth Trust Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $146,928 
Alexandra Community Advice Network Operational Grant Jul 2023 - Jun 2026 $10,700 
Arts On Tour NZ Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2026 $20,000 
Bone Marrow Cancer Trust Programme Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2026 $28,000 
Catholic Social Services Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $58,852 
Central Lakes Family Services Operational Grant Jul 2023 - Jun 2026 $90,953 
Central Otago REAP Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $157,108 
Citizens Advice Bureau Queenstown Operational Grant Jul 2024 - Jun 2027 $66,430 
Community Link Upper Clutha Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $192,606 
Cromwell Community House Operational Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $75,424 
Cromwell Community Welfare Trust Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027 $4,957 
Cromwell Youth Trust Operational Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027 $168,243 
Food for Love Operational Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $123,934 
Graeme Dingle Foundation Southern Programme at WHS Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $27,864 
Happiness House Trust Operational Grant Jul 2024 - Jun 2027  $81,760 
Journeys Charitable Trust Programme Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $30,259 
Kahu Youth Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $267,509 



 

2 of 3 
 

 

Livingwell Disability Resource Centre Operational Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $21,695 
M!NT Programme Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2026 $45,290 
Presbyterian Support Southland Operational Grant Jul 2023 - Jun 2026 $69,552 
Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Operational Grant Jul 2023 - Jun 2026 $80,253 
Southern REAP Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027 $39,858 
Sport Otago Operational Grant Jul 2023 - Jun 2026 $64,202 
Sport Otago Swim safe programme Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $222,255 
The Boys Brigade in New Zealand  Programme Grant Jan 2025 - Dec 2027 $24,221 
The Brain Injury Association (Otago) Operational Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $16,526 
The Moray Foundation Trust Operational Grant Jul 2024- Jun 2027 $2,657 
Volunteer South Operational Grant Apr 2025 - Mar 2028 $87,836 
Wakatipu Youth Trust Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $342,411 
Wanaka Riding for the Disabled Operational Grant Aug 2023 - Jul 2026 $12,840 
Youth Employment Project Operational Grant Jan 2024 - Dec 2026 $48,152 
 Operational/Programme grants total $2,741,695 
   
 TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED – APRIL 2025 $5,328,803 

 
 

Grants Approved – May 2025 
 

PROJECT GRANTS 
  

Alexandra Primary School Multipurpose Learning Environment Fit Out $18,239 
AWE Festival AWE Festival 2025 $45,000 
CODC- Property Manuherekia Valleys Community Hub $800,000 
Cromwell College Solar Panels for new Art Technology Block $30,000 
Lower South Island Snow Sports Special Olympics Snow Sports 2025 $5,000 
Onstage Wānaka Blood Brothers $19,080 
Snow Farm NZ Limited Base Building Ablution and Water Facility $42,000 
Tarras School Playground Upgrade $35,000 
Teviot Prospects Millers Flat Sport and Recreation Hub $198,000 
Upper Clutha Tracks Trust Hawea River Tracks Project $97,466 
Wanaka Tennis Club Court Resurfacing & Clubroom Upgrade $35,000 
Whakatipu Rowing Club Redevelopment Works  $17,997 
Youth Search and Rescue Trust Equipment for new Wānaka branch $40,000 
 Project grants total $1,382,782 

 
OPERATIONAL/PROGRAMME GRANTS 
Able Charitable Trust Operational grant – Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $90,000 
Age Concern Southland Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $50,251 
Anglican Family Care Centre Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $60,000 
Blind Low Vision NZ Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $50,000 
CanInspire Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $3,550 
CCS Disability Action Southland Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $35,000 
Central Otago Budgeting Services Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $92,400 
Central Otago Heritage Trust Central Otago Oral History Project Aug ‘25 - Jul ‘27 $11,400 
Community Care Trust Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $50,000 
Cystic Fibrosis NZ Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $12,000 



 

3 of 3 
 

 

DRC Southland Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $15,000 
Manaaki Tāngata Victim Support Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $25,975 
Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand 
Charitable Trust Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $7,212 
Parkinson's New Zealand Operational Grant Jul 2025 - June 2026 $10,000 
Presbyterian Support Otago Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $165,000 
Prime Timers Operational Grant Jun 2025 - May 2026 $9,900 
Salvation Army Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $200,000 
Snow Sports NZ Charitable Trust Central Lakes Adaptive Snow Sports 2025 $25,000 
The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2028 $20,000 
Uruuruwhenua Hauora Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $100,000 
WAI Wanaka Operational Grant Jul 2025 - Jun 2026 $125,000 
Wanaka Search and Rescue Training and Equipment Apr 2025 - Mar 2026  $55,000 
 Operational/Programme grants total $1,212,688 
   
 TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED – MAY 2025 $2,595,470 

 
Grants approved 2025/26 financial year to date (post meeting): $7,924,273 
Grants approved 2001-2025 Financial years (rolling total post meeting): $166,891,305 
Values shown for multiyear grants are for the 2025/2026 year only.  


